Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q1 What was the date of your event

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Date / Time 100.00%
# DATE / TIME
1 26/03/2025

2 26/03/2025

3 26/03/2025

4 26/03/2025

5 26/03/2025

6 26/03/2025

7 26/03/2025

8 26/03/2025

9 26/03/2025
10 26/03/2025
11 26/03/2025
12 26/03/2025
13 26/03/2025
14 26/03/2025
15 26/03/2025
16 26/03/2025
17 26/03/2025
18 26/03/2025
19 26/03/2025

1/14

DATE

4/1/2025 11:52 AM
4/1/2025 11:48 AM
4/1/2025 11:47 AM
4/1/2025 11:37 AM
4/1/2025 11:33 AM
4/1/2025 11:30 AM
4/1/2025 11:14 AM
4/1/2025 11:12 AM
4/1/2025 11:10 AM
4/1/2025 11:05 AM
4/1/2025 11:04 AM
4/1/2025 10:54 AM
4/1/2025 10:52 AM
4/1/2025 10:46 AM
4/1/2025 10:42 AM
4/1/2025 10:38 AM
4/1/2025 10:34 AM
4/1/2025 10:27 AM
4/1/2025 10:25 AM

19
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q2 What was the name of your event? (if known)

RESPONSES
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour
Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour

Wood park Wet & Wild Lands Tour

Answered: 19

2/14

Skipped: 0

DATE

4/1/2025 11:52 AM
4/1/2025 11:48 AM
4/1/2025 11:47 AM
4/1/2025 11:37 AM
4/1/2025 11:33 AM
4/1/2025 11:30 AM
4/1/2025 11:14 AM
4/1/2025 11:12 AM
4/1/2025 11:10 AM
4/1/2025 11:05 AM
4/1/2025 11:04 AM
4/1/2025 10:54 AM
4/1/2025 10:52 AM
4/1/2025 10:46 AM
4/1/2025 10:42 AM
4/1/2025 10:38 AM
4/1/2025 10:34 AM
4/1/2025 10:27 AM
4/1/2025 10:25 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q3 What best describes your interest for attending the event?

Answered: 12  Skipped: 7

BCT agreement
landholder
(includes an...

Other
landholder &
broader...

BCT or
Landcare staff

Presenter

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT agreement landholder (includes any type of agreement with BCT) 25.00%

Other landholder & broader community incl. Landcare 75.00%

BCT or Landcare staff 8.33%
Presenter 0.00%

Total Respondents: 12

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 LLS 4/1/2025 11:33 AM
2 RLLS 4/1/2025 11:05 AM
3 interest in land conservation 4/1/2025 11:04 AM
4 Government 4/1/2025 10:42 AM
5 LLS 4/1/2025 10:38 AM
6 LLS 4/1/2025 10:27 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q4 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 18
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50
65
41
50
60
81
85
85
65
85
50
75
50
72
40
65
85
88

BEFORE the event?

Answered: 18

AVERAGE NUMBER

4/14

Skipped: 1

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

TOTAL NUMBER

66

100

RESPONSES

DATE

4/1/2025 11:52 AM
4/1/2025 11:48 AM
4/1/2025 11:47 AM
4/1/2025 11:37 AM
4/1/2025 11:33 AM
4/1/2025 11:30 AM
4/1/2025 11:14 AM
4/1/2025 11:12 AM
4/1/2025 11:10 AM
4/1/2025 11:05 AM
4/1/2025 11:04 AM
4/1/2025 10:54 AM
4/1/2025 10:46 AM
4/1/2025 10:42 AM
4/1/2025 10:38 AM
4/1/2025 10:34 AM
4/1/2025 10:27 AM
4/1/2025 10:25 AM

18



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q5 Please select your level of satisfaction with:

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

The
information was
relevant to me

The date,
time, and venue
were...

The presenters
were easy to
understand

Questions and
discussion were
encouraged

[T T
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

There was
enough time for
socialising

| can
implement what
I learnt

| have
increased
access to...

I am more
confident to
address...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Di... . Disagree . Neutral . Agree
. Strongly Ag...
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

The information was relevant to
me

The date, time, and venue were
communicated well

The presenters were easy to
understand

Questions and discussion were
encouraged

There was enough time for
socialising

| can implement what | learnt

| have increased access to
materials and information

| am more confident to address
biodiversity conservation on my
property

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

DISAGREE NEUTRAL

5.26%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

10.53%
2

5.56%
1

0.00%
0

7/14

0.00%
0

11.11%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

5.26%
1

5.56%
1

17.65%
3

AGREE
26.32%
5

11.11%
2

31.58%
6

15.79%
3

21.05%
4

47.37%
9

33.33%
6

23.53%
4

STRONGLY
AGREE

68.42%
13

77.78%
14

68.42%
13

84.21%
16

78.95%
15

36.84%
7

55.56%
10

58.82%
10

TOTAL

19

18

19

19

19

19

18

17

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.58

4.67

4.68

4.84

4.79

4.11

4.39

4.41
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q6 What did you like about the event?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

Observing success and ongoing attempts to improve vegetation
wide, diverse subject matter

Paddock Walks, questions and answers. Host information

The food, talks and moving about the sites

Casual, informative, in field, good food

Organised, timely, great coordination of activities , delicious lunch
Learning about different land

Speakers, tour

Site location, interactions, food

Visiting Wood Park

Wide range of topics

Well organised covering many aspects of conservation

Good

Everything- well run, great food

Mix of field visits and talks

Site visits and landholder interaction

Looking at farm examples, driving around was great

Location, topics, people, all great!

Fantastic! great effort in restoration and benefits of a long term project

8/14

DATE

4/1/2025 11:52 AM
4/1/2025 11:48 AM
4/1/2025 11:47 AM
4/1/2025 11:37 AM
4/1/2025 11:33 AM
4/1/2025 11:30 AM
4/1/2025 11:14 AM
4/1/2025 11:12 AM
4/1/2025 11:10 AM
4/1/2025 11:05 AM
4/1/2025 11:04 AM
4/1/2025 10:54 AM
4/1/2025 10:52 AM
4/1/2025 10:46 AM
4/1/2025 10:42 AM
4/1/2025 10:38 AM
4/1/2025 10:34 AM
4/1/2025 10:27 AM
4/1/2025 10:25 AM
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q7 What do you want to learn next?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 4

RESPONSES
Ongoing observations with onground walks to learn more about native plants

Aboriginal markers to look for. Significant varieties of flora and fauna. How to encourage
native pastures in a grazing propoery

You always feel learning

Offsets, local market opportuntiies

Recording of land under care and documenting

Anything

Practical implementation and integration with productivity
Similar property

Follow up on successful programs or studies

Alot

More detail on regen and what has and hasn't worked

Series of farm visits to our regional environmental champions. Learning from farmers,
learning from landcare and agencies

Improvement of natural assets and plant ID

Focus on integrating productive farming into biodiversity. natural capital areas. How the
whole system works

Kangaroo control

9/14

DATE
4/1/2025 11:52 AM
4/1/2025 11:47 AM

4/1/2025 11:37 AM
4/1/2025 11:33 AM
4/1/2025 11:30 AM
4/1/2025 11:14 AM
4/1/2025 11:10 AM
4/1/2025 11:05 AM
4/1/2025 11:04 AM
4/1/2025 10:52 AM
4/1/2025 10:46 AM
4/1/2025 10:42 AM

4/1/2025 10:38 AM
4/1/2025 10:34 AM

4/1/2025 10:25 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q8 How would you describe your level of knowledge on this event's topic

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 17
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67
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AFTER the event?

Answered: 17

AVERAGE NUMBER

10/14

Skipped: 2

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

TOTAL NUMBER

72

100

RESPONSES

DATE

4/1/2025 11:52 AM
4/1/2025 11:48 AM
4/1/2025 11:47 AM
4/1/2025 11:37 AM
4/1/2025 11:33 AM
4/1/2025 11:30 AM
4/1/2025 11:14 AM
4/1/2025 11:12 AM
4/1/2025 11:10 AM
4/1/2025 11:05 AM
4/1/2025 11:04 AM
4/1/2025 10:54 AM
4/1/2025 10:46 AM
4/1/2025 10:42 AM
4/1/2025 10:38 AM
4/1/2025 10:34 AM
4/1/2025 10:27 AM

17
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Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

could be improved?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 4

RESPONSES

4 or 5 sites on-ground tour- walking in small groups with knowledgeable leader. Picnic lunch
to eat en route perhaps cooler weather Always keeping groups on track and on time

Name tags with the town or group involved Sue logie is excellent Sally Wane's knowledge
was excellent more ID in the paddock walks

When we got out of teh bus there was sno coordination. The group were all scattered. A
outside mike should have been handed to Owen

More of them, time to talk through our journey and what sparked it
Use ABC radio Country hour, it's free Column in the local paper- Farm talk
Road map- know where we are

Mark on a map where we meet. More info and demo about integration with teh stock and
wool production

All good well done!
Very well organised and conducted

Thank you | have leant lots and had some very useful conversations, met some great
people and took heaps of notes

Thank you for a brilliant day, great location and hosts an awesome presenters, a great day,
well done

All ground great event with great speakers
Allow more time to travel and answer questions
Very enjoyable day

Great setting, great job. More rain either side of the event

11/14

Q9 Do you have any other comments or suggestions on how this event

DATE
4/1/2025 11:52 AM

4/1/2025 11:47 AM

4/1/2025 11:37 AM

4/1/2025 11:33 AM
4/1/2025 11:30 AM
4/1/2025 11:12 AM
4/1/2025 11:10 AM

4/1/2025 11:05 AM
4/1/2025 10:54 AM
4/1/2025 10:46 AM

4/1/2025 10:42 AM

4/1/2025 10:38 AM
4/1/2025 10:34 AM
4/1/2025 10:27 AM
4/1/2025 10:25 AM



Private Land Conservation Matters Event attendees survey

Q10 Would you like more information about..

Answered: 4  Skipped: 15

BCT

Landcare

BCT & Landcare

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
BCT 25.00%
Landcare 0.00%

BCT & Landcare
TOTAL

75.00%
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